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Division Memorandum
No. Uﬂ' , 5. 2019

SUMMER ACTIVITIES OF SCHOOL HEALTH
AND NUTRITION PERSONNEL

To: Education Program Supervisors / Coordinators
Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals/Head Teacher-In-Charge of the District

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
School Health and Nutrition Personnel

1. Pursuant to DepED Memo No. 103, s. 2007 entitled, “Summer Activities of School
Health and Nutrition Personnel,” dated March 14, 2007, all School Health and Nutrition

Personnel of this Division shall perform the following activities during the months of
Aprnil and May, with the following activities:

a. render annual health profiling of teaching and non-teaching personnel;
b. conduct annual dental recording and consuitations to teaching and non-teaching

personnel; and

c. make referral of cases for further evaluation and management.

2. The schedule of visits to the Districts/Schools is attached.

3. Please be guided accordingly.
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Schools Division Superintendent {_

Reference: DepED Memorandum No. 103, s. 2007
Allotment: 1-{(D.0. 50-97}
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:
HEALTH EDUCATION SERVICES
PROGRAM TEACHERS
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“May katawhayan ag kalipayan sa among escuelahan.”




Schedule of visits to the Districts/Schools is the following:

DISTRICT/SCHOOL DATE OF VISIT VENUE
Manoc-manoc E/S & NHS April 22 & 23, 2019 (Monday)  Manoc-manoc NHS Conf. Hall
Malay District April 24, 2019 (Wednesday) Catikian Elem. School
Kalibo i District April 26, 2019 (Friday) Division Office
Numancia District April 29, 2019 (Monday) Division Office
Madalag District April 30, 2019 (Friday) Madaiag Conference Hall
Kalibo il District May 2, 2019 (Thursday) Division Office
Lezo District May 3, 2019 (Friday) Division Office

Tangalan District May 7, 2019 (Tuesday) Tangalan Conference Hall
Banga District May 9, 2019 (Thursday) Division Office

Makato District May 15, 2019 (Wednesday) Division Office

Matlinao District May 17, 2019 (Friday) Division Office

Altavas NHS's May 21, 2019 (Tuesday) Linayasan NHS Conference Hall
New Washington District May 23, 2019 (Thursday) Division Office

ibajay East District May 24, 2018 (Friday) Naisud Eiem. School




